Bay Area Compliance Labs Corp.

TEST REPORT

REPORT No.: DG8210430-14944A Date: May 11, 2021 Page 1 of 6

Shenzhen MeShining Technology Co., Ltd

YT RN FRA ]

Room 302, 9th Building, Xinwei Industrial Areas, Xili, Nanshan District, Shenzhen, China
T ARE TR L X P ETE Tk X 9 # 302

Report on the submitted samples said to be:

ZACRLIFRIAE il B FRE 2 R et T BE A I

Sample Name : Automatic Coffee Tamper Disk

B A4 R D IR A A

Sample Material . Stainless steel; NO-Sticking Coat

B A 5 VN 2 R )=

Style/ltem No. : PT1(Precision Tamp1), PT2(Precision Tamp2)
Brand

T CINOART

Country of Origin

B bl CHINA

Sample Receiving Date . May 6, 2021

B %3z H 3] P 202145 H6H

Testing Period . From May 6, 2021 to May 11, 2021
Ik © 20215 H6 HAE 2021445 H 11 H
Results . Please refer to next page(s).

L g L BIELER

Signed for and on behalf of BACL

BACL #4554
éjﬁm32ﬁ$ﬁb Zziiﬂﬂﬁgfﬁi

Checked by & #4: Approved by #%#i:
Jane Xu-¥F 74 Bensen Huang-# Jfi

Bay Area Compliance Laboratories Corp. (Dongguan) f&EHR & AR (458 HIEAF

No.12, Pulong East 1st Road, Tangxia Town, Dongguan % 5% miy# [E 45 o A — % 12 5
Tel Hii%: +86-769-86858888 Fax f£H: +86-769-86858891



Bay Area Compliance Labs Corp.

TEST REPORT

REPORT No.: DG8210430-14944A Date: May 11, 2021 Page 2 of 6
Summary of Test Results:
TR RME
TEST REQUEST CONCLUSION
TAE R g
FDA food Contact Article test: in accordance with 21 CFR 175.300 Pass
A E[E L HZ S 21 CFR 175.300 ok
Stainless steel for food contact use in US-Total Chromium content Pass
B [ 5 il AR — RS (Cr) Esk At

dhkkkkkkkkkkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhhkhkhhhhkhhhhkhkhhhhkhkhhhkhkhhkhhhhhkhkhkhhhhhhhkhkhhkhkhhhhhkhkhhkhhhhhkhhhhhkhhhhkhhhhhhhhkhkhhhhhhhkhkhhkhhkhhhhkhkkhhkhhhhhkkhhhkhhkhhhkk

Bay Area Compliance Laboratories Corp. (Dongguan) B &3 AR (FR5E) HIRAH
No.12, Pulong East 1st Road, Tangxia Town, Dongguan % 5% miy# [E 45 o A — % 12 5
Tel Hif: +86-769-86858888 Fax f£H: +86-769-86858891




A

Bay Area Compliance Labs Corp.
REPORT No.: DG8210430-14944A Date: May 11, 2021 Page 3 of 6
Results:
HR:
Tested part(s):
TR .
(1) Black coating on metal & J& B ixE
(2) Silvery metal fRt4)R
A. FDA food Contact Article test: in accordance with 21 CFR 175.300
ZERREAHEREY 21 CFR 175.300
Test method: With reference to FDA 21 CFR 175.300
MR 77 2% FDA 21 CFR 175.300
ltem Unit Results £ Limit
AR H gy | MO a) R
Total extractives in Distilled water at 120°F for
24 hours mg/in’ 0.5 0.9 18
EE KPP EERY), 120 £KIEE, 24 /N
Total extractives in 8% Alcohol at 120°T for 24
hours mg/in® 0.5 N.D. 18
8% ZEEFF MFEEY), 120 HEKIREE, 24 /N
Total extractives in n-heptane at 70°F for 0.5
hours mg/in 0.5 N.D. 18
IEBE e S AEER Y, 70 IR, 0.5 /N
Conclusion / / Pass /
iR =
Note:

TERE:
- N.D. = Not Detected or less than MDL
N.D. = At B T4 B
- MDL = Method Detection Limit
MDL = J5ykfa iR
- ‘F'=Fahrenheit
=4
- Photo is included.

BT R et

Bay Area Compliance Laboratories Corp. (Dongguan) f&EHR & AR (458 HIEAF

No.12, Pulong East 1st Road, Tangxia Town, Dongguan % 5% miy# [E 45 o A — % 12 5
Tel Hii%: +86-769-86858888 Fax f£H: +86-769-86858891




Bay Area Compliance Labs Corp.

TEST REPORT

REPORT No.: DG8210430-14944A

B. Stainless steel for food contact use in US-Total Chromium content

EE5 R BN FHN— B8 (CNER

Date: May 11, 2021

Page 4 of 6

Test method: With reference to US EPA 3050B:1996 & EPA 6010D: 2014, by acid digestion and analysis was

performed by Inductively Coupled Plasma-Optical Emission Spectrometer (ICP-OES)

MR J7i2: 208 US EPA 3050B:1996 & EPA 6010D:2014, K HJEHE 445 5 T4 & S i1 (ICP-OES) 4 #ir

Item Unit MDL Results MiA&5 R Requirement
5 By 2 BR
Total Chromium Content (Cr) o

. v/ 0.001 17.1 210.5

B (Cr) )

Conclusion / / Pass /
& =1

Note:

N.D. = Not Detected or less than MDL
N.D. = A& H EIC TAar tHBR
- MDL = Method Detection Limit
MDL = Jy ik R
- % = Percentage by weight
%= HEHTH
- 0.1% = 1000mg’kg, mg/kg = ppm
- Photo appendix is included.

PoF it S AL B o

Bay Area Compliance Laboratories Corp. (Dongguan) f&EHR & AR (458 HIEAF

No.12, Pulong East 1st Road, Tangxia Town, Dongguan % 5% miy# [E 45 o A — % 12 5

Tel Hiif: +86-769-86858888 Fax f£H: +86-769-86858891




Bay Area Compliance Labs Corp.

TEST REPORT

REPORT No.: DG8210430-14944A Date: May 11, 2021 Page 5 of 6

Photograph of Sample
R

BACL authenticate the photo on original report only
I B A PR B BACL 1E A 35 i

Bay Area Compliance Laboratories Corp. (Dongguan) f&EHFR &AM (GR5E) HIRAF
No.12, Pulong East 1st Road, Tangxia Town, Dongguan £ FE A — 1% 12 5
Tel Hii%: +86-769-86858888 Fax 1% H: +86-769-86858891




A

Bay Area Compliance Labs Corp.
TEST REPORT
REPORT No.: DG8210430-14944A Date: May 11, 2021 Page 6 of 6
Directions:
i

1. This report cannot be reproduced except in full, without prior written approval of the Company.
FrascE il oh, KRG SR EHAEASE ) e A .

2. Unless otherwise stated the results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested and such sample(s)
are retained for 30 days only.
BRAES A AW, ARl A R A S B A SS . I i BRI ORAE 30 K.

3. This report is valid only with a valid digital signature. The digital signature may be available only under the Adobe
software above version 7.0.
AR A R E R T AR B TR R A A . B A E UE A T Adobe BRI 7.0 LA ERRA T A .

4. Otherwise required by the applicant or Product Regulations, Decision Rule in this report did not consider the
uncertainty.
BRI FR I P SR B AR S AR, 1 DU AR 1 S T R AN RS AN E S

5. The information which provided by the applicant, such as sample description, sample name, material component,
style/item No. , P.O. No. , manufacture, age phase, the laboratory is not responsible for its authenticity and this
information can affect the validity of the result in the test report.
AR SRR RE B R SRR . REA IR MR RS PO S AR, FEMGEHIGEES, TTREANIR
H AR R G, ARSI 5 AR L H S 15T

6. The test samples were in good condition before testing.
FEREATIAHT, DA S DR 581

7. The extended uncertainty given in this report is obtained by combining the standard uncertainty times the
coverage factor K with the 95% confidence interval.
AR 2 T TR AN 2 BE L 5 bR HHE AN S JE 3 LA 35 B AR 2400 95 %6 I xof B2 ) AL 2 BT K A5 3

8. AR HIBIE A R T 2) s Ohe. WERBTEES]. P at R BT, BerEHE

*** End of Report ***
T

Bay Area Compliance Laboratories Corp. (Dongguan) B &3 AR (FR5E) HIRAH
No.12, Pulong East 1st Road, Tangxia Town, Dongguan % 5% miy# [E 45 o A — % 12 5
Tel Hif: +86-769-86858888 Fax f£H: +86-769-86858891




		2021-05-19T14:10:19+0800
	黄雁


		2021-05-19T14:13:26+0800
	Bay Area Compliance Laboratories Corp.(Dongguan)




